

## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT

137, Nethaji Subhash Chandra Bose Salai, Puducherry - 605 001 Phone: 0413-2334277 (Per), 0413-2336361/65 (PBX), 0413-2331556 (Fax)

Lr.No. 49/ED/SE-HOD/EE-General/F-ARR/2020-21

Puducherry, dated.30-12-2020

To
The Secretary,
Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission,
3rd and 4th Floor, Plot No. 55-56, Service Lane,
Phase IV, Udyog Vihar, Sector 18,
Gurgaon – 122015,
HARYANA.
Sir,

Sub: Electricity Department, Puducherry – Tariff Petition – True up for 2019-20, Revised ARR for FY 2020-21 and ARR and Tariff determination for FY 2021-22 –

Corrections in the petition -Submitted - Regarding.

Ref: Tariff Petition No. 34/2020 of Electricity Department, Puducherry.

With reference to the above, it is informed that certain typographical errors have occurred at page No. 67 and Page 88 of the Tariff petition filed by the Electricity Department, Puducherry. The signed corrected copies of the pages are enclosed in the annexure and the same may please be taken into consideration. The erroneous data may kindly be condoned by the Hon'ble Commission.

Yours faithfully,

(R.MURALI)

Superintending Engineer -cum HOD

Table: 7-1 Summary of Existing and Proposed Tariff Rates for MYT Control Period (FY 2021-22)

FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 Proposed Tariff Existing Tariff Fixed Charge Fixed Charge (Rs/kW (Rs/kW Rs/kVA Energy Energy Sr. Rs/kVA Charge Category of Consumer Rs/BHP Charge No. (Rs/kWh) Rs/BHP (Rs/kWh) Rs/Month/ Rs/Month/ Connection) Connection) 4 5 3 6 1 Domestic (A2) / Cottage (D2)/Poultry farms/Horticulture 1(a) /Pisciculture 40.00 1.50 0-100 units 40.00 1.50 60.00 2.55 45.00 2.55 101 - 200 units 4.50 60.00 4.50 201 - 300 units45.00 60.00 5.90 45.00 5.90 >300 unit 1.00 1.00 Lifeline Service (0-50 units/month) 1(b) LT Commercial 120.00\* 5.30 0 - 100 unit130.00 5.60 101 - 250 unit 130.00 6.65 120.00\* 6.30 120.00\* 7.10 7.40 > 250 unit 130.00 Agriculture 3 11.00 11.00 Small farmers 50.00 50.00 Other farmers 6.80 110.00 110.00 6.80 Public lighting 4 LT Industrial and Water Tank 5 120.00\* 5.55 5.95 5(a) LT Industrial 130.00 6.85 130.00\* 6.35 5(b) Water tank 150.00 Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if Temporary supply - LT&HT 5(c) any) plus energy charges (for relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both. For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that of non-domestic category for permanent supply. 6. HT Industries (For Supply at 11 420.00 5.50 5.50 420.00 kV, 22 kV or 33 kV)# 420.00 5.65 420.00 5.65 HT Commercial# 480.00 6.60 480.00 6.60 HT II (HT Others)# 480.00 5.20 5.20 HT III (EHT Industries)# 480.00 4.50 7. 4.50 Electric Vehicle charging station 8.00 8.00 140.00 140.00 Hoardings/signboards

\*Per KW basis for LT category instead of per connection basis.

Note: The Regulatory Surcharge presently levied at the rate of 4.00% to be continued for FY 2020-21 on all the consumer categories.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

-cum-Hob

Electricity Department

<sup>#</sup> the KVAh based tariff for HT/ EHT consumers have been proposed to be implemented for FY 2021-22

## 11.2.3 LT Commercial (A1)

2. The charges are as indicated in the table below:

Table 11-4: Existing and Proposed Charges for LT Commercial Category

Consumption	Existing Charges		Proposed Charges	
range	FC (Rs. /	EC (Rs. /	FC (Rs./ KVA/	EC (Rs. /
	Connection/	Connection /	Month)	Connection /
	Month)	Month)		Month)
0-100 units per month		5.60		5.30
101-250 units per	Rs. 130.00 /Connection	6.65	Rs. 120.00	6.30
month Above 250 units	/month	7.40	/KVA /month	7.10
per month				